1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. ()4131 ()440

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	558492 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2
Name of conveying party: 13/7/00	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Ray-Hsi HSU	77.0
	Name: Chi Mei Corporation
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3 Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: San-Chia-Tzu No. 59 1 San-Chia-Tsu
	Jen-Te Hsiang, Tainan Hsien. Fa were City:
	State: Zip Code:
Security	1 2 2 3 3 3 3
Agreement ☐ Change o Name	,
	9/730543
Other	
Frankin Pater Newsylve 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: November 28, 2000	□ Yes ⊠ No
4 Application number or patent number: If this dc cument is being fi application: November 28, 2000	led together with a new application, the execution date of the .
A Patent Application Number	B Patent Number:
12/08/2000 HLE333 00000064 0973 <u>0543</u>	
02 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspor dence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved. 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40 ⊠
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARAEOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 Street N.W.	
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>
State: DC Zip 20005-3315	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing of formation original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ernest F. Chapman	December 7, 2000
Signa	
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and documents: 4

Attorney's Docket No.7	PATENT
	For: [U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Collar y acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	Davi-Hai Hall
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Ray-Hsi HSU
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	No. 764, Chung-Cheng S. Rd., Yung-Kang
	(Address) City, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
	Ta iw an
	(Nationality)
• •	to whom invention was previously assigned and ed in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	•
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	CHI MEI CORPORATION
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	San-Chia-Tzu No. 59-1, San-Chia Tsun,
·	(Address)
	Jen-Te Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
	Taiwan
	(Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest in the entire right, title and interest in the entire right.	
an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions	
check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
n and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TRANSPARENT RUBBER-MODIFIED STYRENIC RESIN COMPOSITION	
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is found in	
(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application exacuted on even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
□ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNO signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above to insert below the filing date and application number while the tolerance of the property of the composition of the property of t	he on
(c) U.S. application senal no. 0 / filed o	nc
(d) International appliciation no. PCT/	
(e) U.S. patent noissued	
A change of address to writin correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(also check (e) f foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to classification.	m
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application	on

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenar to that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenan's that ABSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the surposes thereof.

page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IAVe have h	ereunto set hand and seal this
28th day of November, 200	O(Date of signing).
	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
	Hsu Ray - Hsi
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete	the following information
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
	on is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then xecution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
,,	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

page 3 of 3